

THE NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR GAZETTE EXTRAORDINARY

PART II

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

ST. JOHN'S, THURSDAY, AUGUST 27, 2020

NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR REGULATION

NLR 65/20



NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR REGULATION 65/20

Public Service Commission Act Schedule C Amendment Order, 2020 No. 2 under the Public Service Commission Act (O.C. 2020-171)

(Filed August 27, 2020)

Under the authority of section 24 of the *Public Service Commission Act*, the Lieutenant-Governor in Council makes the following Order.

Dated at St. John's, August 27, 2020.

Gary Norris Clerk of the Executive Council

ORDER

Analysis

Short title
RSNL1990 cP-43 Sch. C

Amdt.

3. Repeal

Short title

1. This Order may be cited as the *Public Service Commission Act* Schedule C Amendment Order, 2020 No. 2.

RSNL1990 cP-43 Sch. C Amdt. 2. Schedule C of the *Public Service Commission Act* is amended by deleting the statutory appointment reference "*Teachers' Collective Bargaining Act*, subsection 10(1)".

Extraordinary Gazette

3

August 27, 2020

Public Service Commission Act Schedule C Amendment Order, 2020 No. 2

Repeal

3. The Public Service Commission Act Schedule C Amendment Order, 2020, Newfoundland and Labrador Regulation 52/20, is repealed.

©Queen's Printer

August 27, 2020

4

ST. JOHN'S, THURSDAY, AUGUST 27, 2020

Extraordinary Gazette Index

| Title of Act and Subordinate Legislation made thereunder | CNLR or NL Reg. | Amendment | NL Gazette Date & Page No. |
|---|--------------------|------------------|-------------------------------|
| Public Service Commission Act | | | |
| Public Service Commission Act Schedule C Amendment Order, 2020 No.2 | NLR 65/20 | R&S NLR 52/20 | August 27/20 p. 3 |